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Question 03:

On page 761, SCE states:

SCE’s initial analysis revealed that both Inactive Equipment or FLOC and Reject Notification
populations can generally be remediated via desktop review and without field resources. Thus, SCE
will continue to perform quality checks on remaining notifications and take appropriate action as
needed to work the backlog down. SCE commits to closure of the static list of approximately 1,800
distributions notifications by the end of the first quarter of 2023.

a) Did SCE reach its goal of closing 1,800 past-due notifications by the end of Q1 2023, as stated?
b) If the answer to (a) is “no,” please explain why not and provide a date when you expect the
remaining past-due notifications to be closed.

Response to Question 03:
a) SCE closed approximately 1,670 of the 1,800 notifications. The remaining notifications

were reclassified to “pending” status as discussed in SCE’s response to question 1(b).
b) Please see SCE’s response to question 1(b).



